FGRM PTO-1595 4-11-01 RECC 04-26	6-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ОМВ No: 0651-0011 (вхр. 4/94)		
	88282 ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Masahisa NEMOTO and	Name: <u>Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd</u> .	
Toshihiko ICHIOKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes V No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗘 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Tokyo, Japan 📀 🛲	
Other	City:State:ZIP	
Execution Date:April 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: $Apr.2, 2001$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	Nached? Li Yes WNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4_0	
Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi	b Enclosed	
04/12/2001 MOHMEB1 00000044 09832120 02 FC:581 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
1423 Powhatan Street		
City: State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $76 \text{ kend}$ $\frac{9}{10}$	
Yusuke Takeuchi Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Washington	1, 0, 0, 20231	

PATENT REEL: 11710 FRAME: 0360

## Assignment

For value received, the undersigned (hereinafter assignor), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan , its successors,

assigns, and legal representative (hereinafter assignee),

(a) **assignor's** entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States patent, which has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled <u>CHIP TRAY</u>

invented by assignor,

(b) said application and any other applications which are continuations, continuation-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application, and

(c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may granted thereon.

**Assignor** authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patents to assignee.

Masahisa NEMOTO	<u>marahisa hemoto</u> signature	April 2, 2001	
Name	Signature	Date	
Toshihiko ICHIOKA	Toslikiko Johiona	April 2, 2001	
Name	Signature	Date	
Name	Signature	Date Kolol7	
		PATENT	
RECORDED: 04/11/2001		REEL: 11710 FRAME: 036 <sup>2</sup>	